WILLIAMSON FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED



Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L67120AS1971PLC001358
FOUR MANGOE LANE, SURENDRA MOHAN GHOSH SARANI, KOLKATA - 700 001
TELEPHONE: 033-2243-5391/93, 2210-1221, 2248-9434/35, FAX: 91-33-2248-3683/8114/6824
E-mail: administrator@mcleodrussel.com, Website: www.williamsonfinancial.in

24th January, 2024

The Secretary
BSE Limited
P.J. Towers, 25th Floor
Dalal Street,
MUMBAI –400 001
Scrip Code: 519214

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

We have received an intimation of the loss of Share Certificate, details of which being given hereunder:

Folio No

S02026

Name

SUBHADRA SRINIVASAN

J/H

N.A

Cert No.

: 96936 to 96942

Dist No.

From 8259453 upto 8259680

No. of Shares : 228

The Company has been requested for issuing duplicate share certificate.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Williamson Financial Services Limited

Ekta Benia Company Secretary

ekta benia

From: maheshwari datamatics <mdpldc@yahoo.com>

Sent: 24 January 2024 11:44

To:ekta.benia@mcleodrussel.com; subhra.patnaik@mcleodrussel.comSubject:REQUEST FOR THE ISSUE OF DUPLICATE SHARE CERTIFICATE

Attachments: WFSL-S02026.pdf

SIR / MADAM

Please find attached letter from share holder for loss of share certificate.

Detail as follows.

UNIT: WILLIAMSON FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD

Folio No. : S02026

Name : SUBHADRA SRINIVASAN

Cert No	<u>DN Fr</u>	DN Upto	<u>Shares</u>
96936	8259453	8259552	100
96937	8259553	8259652	100
96938	8259653	8259662	10
96939	8259663	8259672	10
96940	8259673	8259677	5
96941	8259678	8259679	2
96942	8259680	8259680	1

No Of Shares : 228

Please arrange to upload the data in portal of BSE as the information is required to be provided to them within 2 days from date of receipt of request as per SEBI guidelines.

Kindly confirm.

SANDIPAN

Maheshwari Datamatics Pvt. Ltd. Registrar & Share Transfer Agent 23 R.N.Mukherjee Road 5th Floor, Kolkata - 700001

Contact: 033-22482248, 2243-5029

Reminder and Request: Williamson Financial Services Limited _ FOLIO NO.S02026 FOR 228 SHARES -IN THE NAME OF SUBHADRA SRINIVASAN Communication to shareholders on Online Resolution of Disputes in the Indian Securities Market

From: Srividya Raghavan (srividdu@gmail.com)

mdpldc@yahoo.com

ekta.benia@mcleodrussel.com

Tuesday, January 23, 2024 at 09:33 AM GMT+5:30

Could you please let me know? I really want to get the shares dematerialized and for that need the reissuance. I have already scanned all the documents for evidence, please see attached. regards

On Sun, Jan 21, 2024 at 1:03 PM Srividya Raghavan < srividdu@gmail.com > wrote:

Sorry to ask again. If you please advise, if we can send scanned documents we can do it right away. if you would prefer hard copies, kindly let me know which address and to whom should we courier

On Thu, Jan 18, 2024 at 8:35 AM Srividya Raghavan < srividdu@gmail.com> wrote:

Could you kindly advise if we need to send a courier or can send all the required documents including the letter as a scan from this registered email? Regards

On Wed, 17 Jan 2024 at 17:56, maheshwari datamatics <mdpldc@yahoo.com> wrote:

Dear Sir.

This refers to your trail mail.

Please note that if you have lost the share certificate ,please write a letter to us for issue of duplicate share certificate along with the scanned copy of PAN Card ,Aadhar Card and proof of holding of shares i.e.photocopy of share certificate or any letter received trom the Company relating to your share holding depicting Folio No..

Company listed on BSE.Stock Exchange

Thanks & Regards, A.K.Paul Maheshwari Datamatics Pvt. Ltd. Registrar & Share Transfer Agent 3 R.N.Mukherjee Road 5th Floor. Kolkata - 700001 Contact: 033-22482248, 2243-5029

- Forwarded Message

From: Srividya Raghavan <srividdu@gmail.com> To: maheshwari datamatics <mdpldc@yahoo.com>
Cc: Ekta Benia <ekta.benia@mcleodrussel.com>

Sent: Wednesday, January 17, 2024 at 09:30:20 AM GMT+5:30
Subject: Re: Fw: Williamson Financial Services Limited _ FOLIO NO.S02026 FOR 228 SHARES -IN THE NAME OF SUBHADRA SRINIVASAN Communication to shareholders on Online Resolution of Disputes in the Indian Securities Market

thanks one question

If I have lost my original share certificates how can I get them reissued? Second which stock exchange are you listed? regards

Raghavan

On Tue, Jan 2, 2024 at 4:36 PM maheshwari datamatics <mdpldc@yahoo.com> wrote.

Dear Sir.

This refers to your trail mail.* Please note that you are holding shares in physical format .

We would like to inform you that please contact with your DP for dematerialize the shares.

Thanks & Regards,

A.K.Paul

Maheshwari Datamatics Pvt. Ltd. Registrar & Share Transfer Agent 23 R.N.Mukherjee Road 5th Floor, Kolkata - 700001 Contact: 033-22482248, 2243-5029

- Forwarded Message --

To

Maheshwari Datamatics Pvt Ltd

Registrar and Share Transfer Agent

With reference to the trailing mail kindly assist the shareholder regarding the guery.

Regards

Ekta Benia

Company Secretary

Williamson Financial Services Limited

From: Srividya Raghavan [mailto:srividdu@gmail.com]

Sent: 30 December 2023 13:44

To: ekta.benia@mcleodrussel.com

Subject: Re: Williamson Financial Services Limited _ Communication to shareholders on Online Resolution of Disputes in the Indian Securities Market

Dear Ekta,

Lam not able to see my stocks on my DEMAT account with HDFC bank. Could you please advise where could I see my stocks?

I have duly sent required documents to credit my shares to my demat account.

Regards

Subhadra

On Fri, Dec 29, 2023 at 5:58 PM < enotices@nsdl.com> wrote:



WILLIAMSON FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

Corporate Identification Number (CIN): L67120AS1971PLC001358

FOUR MANGOE LANE, SURENDRA MOHAN GHOSH SARANI, KOLKATA-700 001

TELEPHONE: 033-2243-5391/93, 2210-1221, 2248-9434/35, FAX: 91-33-2248-3683/8114/6824

 $Email: \underline{administrator@mcleodrussel.com}, Website: \underline{www.williamsonfinancial.in}$

Regd Office: Export Promotion Industrial Park, Plot No. 1, Amingaon, North Guwahati – 781031, Assam

ecembe 29, 202

Online Resolution of Disputes in the Indian Securities Market

Folio no. / DP ld Client ld: S02026

Name of the Shareholder: SUBHADRA SRINIVASAN

Dear Shareholder,

This has reference to the shares held by you in the Company, under the Folio No. / DP Id Client Id mentioned above.

We bring to your kind notice the contents of the SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/OIAE/OIAE_IAD-1/P/CIR/2023/131 dated 31 July 2023 read with a Corrigendum issued by SEBI on 4 August 2023 vide its Circular No. SEBI/HO/OIAE/OIAE_IAD-1/P/CIR/2023/135 about expanding the scope of the existing dispute resolution mechanism in the Indian Securities Market by establishing a common Online Dispute Resolution Portal (ODR Portal) which harnesses online conciliation and online arbitration for resolution of disputes arising in the Indian Securities Market.

Under this mechanism, any unresolved issues of any service requests/service-related complaints between investors/shareholders and listed companies including their Registrar & Share Transfer Agents arising out of latter's activities in the securities market, will be resolved in accordance with the above-mentioned SEBI Circulars. The Circular is hosted on our website at https://www.williamsonfinancial.in/relations.html and pursuant to the aforesaid SEBI Circular, a common Online Dispute Resolution Portal ("ODR Portal") is now live.

In order to enhance investor awareness on this dispute resolution mechanism, a brief overview of the process is provided as follows:

- Investor(s) may initiate his/her/their grievance redressal process with the Company through designated persons/officials who handle issues relating to complaints/grievances of investors.
- In case, the grievance/complaint is not resolved satisfactorily, investor(s) may register his/her/their grievance/complaint on the SEBI Complaints Redress Systems (SCORES) platform in accordance with the process laid out at www.scores.gov.in.

- Alternatively, or at any stage of the subsequent escalations provided through the SCORES platform, an investor may initiate dispute resolution through the ODR Portal at https://smartodr.in/legin.
- The link to the ODR Portal is also displayed on our website at https://www.williamsonfinancial.in/relations.html#OnlineDisputeResolution

For any queries on the above matter, investors may contact the Company's Registrar & Share Transfer Agent, Maheswari Datamatics Pvt Limited at mdpldg@yahoo.com or the Company at ekta.benia@mcleodrussel.com.

Thanking you,

For Williamson Financial Services Limited

Sd/-

Ekta Benia

Company Secretary

This email, including any attachments, is private and confidential and may be legally privileged or otherwise protected from disclosure. If this email has been sent to you by mistake and you are not the intended recipient, please telephone or email the sender immediately and delete it from your system; do not read, copy or disclose or forward this email or its contents to anyone. McLeod Russel India Limited accepts no liability for any damage caused by any virus transmitted by this email. No responsibility is accepted concerning this email - whether the same is connected with our business or not , that may be reported / claimed by any unintended receiver of this email . Mcleod Russel India Limited may monito email traffic data and also the content of emails for compliance purposes and to protect their business.



Document_240118_130825.pdf 234.5kB



Document_240118_130107.pdf 945.6k8

NAMDANG TEA CO. (INDIA) LIMITED

Certificate No. 1763

Incorporated under the Companies Act, 1956.

Registered Office : P. O. Margherita, Assam.

Member's Account No. ND 492

AUTHORISED CAPITAL - - - Rs. 100,00,000 Divided into 10,00,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each.

(As increased by ordinary resolution of the Company passed at a General Meeting held on 13th August, 1973.)



This is to Certify that Parasaraing Sriminasan

is/are the registered holder(s) of Jiff Equity Share(s) of Rs. 10 each (distinctive Nos. 7/4 95/ to 7/5000 both inclusive) in the capital of the Company subject to the Memorandum and Articles of Association of the Company and that the amount endorsed on reverse has been paid up on each such Share.

Given under the Common Seal of the Company this 4 the day of wember, 1974.

Secretary/Authorised Signatory.

Director

NOTE:-No transfer of any of the Shares comprised in this Certificate will be registered unless accompanied by this Certificate,